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DESCRIPTION FY 2000-01 FY 2001-02 FY 2002-03 FY 2003-04 FY 2004-05 FY 2005-06 FY 2006-07 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 TOTAL

Number of Qualifying Students 106,257 113,584 119,365 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 339,206

Amount of Funds Expended 
(Claimed)1 $67,699,500 $104,900,000 $95,538,000 $32,640,000 $9,670,500 $2,017,500 $881,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $313,346,500

Number of Students who 
Disbursed Award Funds2 0 9,569 34,715 23,293 14,827 13,216 27,871 13,176 10,063 2,240 1,676 1,264 151,910

Rate of Return (percent) 6.75% 5.02% 3.95% 3.15% 3.00% 3.22% 3.34% 3.60% 3.39% 3.13% 2.47% 2.10%

AWARDS CLAIMED3

Governor's Scholars Awards 66,822 101,960 89,612 30,750 9,388 1,895 751 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 301,178

Governor's Math and Science 
Awards 351 1,176 1,205 756 113 49 52 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3,702

Total Awards Claimed 67,173 103,136 90,817 31,506 9,501 1,944 803 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 304,880

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION4 -- From Inception
Cumulative

1,559             
45,869           

6,217             
41,713           
82,809           

9,329             
113,671         
301,167

Cumulative
156,069         
145,089         

9                    
301,167

Cumulative
9,672             

38,345           
26,655           
48,675           
26,618           

151,202         
301,167

(4) Students self report this information when they claim.  

Note:  

(1) The amount of funds, excluding interest, moved from the State Omnibus Account into individual Student Accounts.
(2) Number of claimants with at least 1 distribution.
(3) Variance between number of awards claimed and demographic totals are due to timing between data runs.

Pursuant to California Education Code Section 69999.6(c), claiming of awards for the Governor's Scholarship Programs closed on June 30, 2007.  Claiming information, including Demographic Information, listed above is as 
of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2007.

Family Income
   Less  than    $  10,000
   $ 10,001  to  $  25,000
   $ 25,001  to  $  50,000
   $ 50, 001 to  $100,000
   Greater than $100,000
   Not Specified

Total

Total     

Total 

Hispanic
White
Other
Not Specified

Gender
   Male
   Female
   Not Specified

Ethnicity
American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Black
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Pursuant to California Education Code Section 69999.6(c), claiming of 
awards for the Governor's Scholarship Programs closed on June 30, 2007.  
A list, by high school, of the number of awards granted (claimed) for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, 2007 is available upon request.  A copy of the 
list may be requested from the ScholarShare Investment Board at 
scholarshare@treasurer.ca.gov or (916) 651-6380.
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