GOVERNOR'S SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT PURSUANT TO EDUCATION CODE 69996(f)

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2012

Supplement A: Summary Descriptive Information

GOVERNOR'S SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

Supplemental Report Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012

Supplement A: Summary Descriptive Information

DESCRIPTION	FY 2000-01	FY 2001-02	FY 2002-03	FY 2003-04	FY 2004-05	FY 2005-06	FY 2006-07	FY 2007-08	FY 2008-09	FY 2009-10	FY 2010-11	FY 2011-12	TOTAL
Number of Qualifying Students	106,257	113,584	119,365	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	339,206
Amount of Funds Expended (Claimed) ¹	\$67,699,500	\$104,900,000	\$95,538,000	\$32,640,000	\$9,670,500	\$2,017,500	\$881,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$313,346,500
Number of Students who Disbursed Award Funds ²	0	9,569	34,715	23,293	14,827	13,216	27,871	13,176	10,063	2,240	1,676	1,264	151,910
Rate of Return (percent)	6.75%	5.02%	3.95%	3.15%	3.00%	3.22%	3.34%	3.60%	3.39%	3.13%	2.47%	2.10%	
AWARDS CLAIMED ³													
Governor's Scholars Awards	66,822	101,960	89,612	30,750	9,388	1,895	751	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	301,178
Governor's Math and Science Awards	351	1,176	1,205	756	113	49	52	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3,702
Total Awards Claimed	67,173	103,136	90,817	31,506	9,501	1,944	803	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	304,880

DEMOGRAPH	IC INFORMATION ⁴ From Inception	
Ethnicity		<u>Cumulative</u>
	American Indian	1,559
	Asian/Pacific Islander	45,869
	Black	6,217
	Hispanic	41,713
	White	82,809
	Other	9,329
	Not Specified	113,671
Total		301,167
<u>Gender</u>		<u>Cumulative</u>
	Male	156,069
	Female	145,089
	Not Specified	9
Total		301,167
Family Income		<u>Cumulative</u>
	Less than \$ 10,000	9,672
	\$ 10,001 to \$ 25,000	38,345
	\$ 25,001 to \$ 50,000	26,655
	\$ 50, 001 to \$100,000	48,675
	Greater than \$100,000	26,618
	Not Specified	151,202
Total		301,167

Note:

Pursuant to California Education Code Section 69999.6(c), claiming of awards for the Governor's Scholarship Programs closed on June 30, 2007. Claiming information, including Demographic Information, listed above is as of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2007.

- (1) The amount of funds, excluding interest, moved from the State Omnibus Account into individual Student Accounts.
- (2) Number of claimants with at least 1 distribution.
- (3) Variance between number of awards claimed and demographic totals are due to timing between data runs.
- (4) Students self report this information when they claim.

GOVERNOR'S SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT PURSUANT TO EDUCATION CODE 69996(f)

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2012

Supplement B: Number of 2000, 2001 and 2002 Test Year Awards Granted (Claimed) by School

Pursuant to California Education Code Section 69999.6(c), claiming of awards for the Governor's Scholarship Programs closed on June 30, 2007. A list, by high school, of the number of awards granted (claimed) for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2007 is available upon request. A copy of the list may be requested from the ScholarShare Investment Board at scholarshare@treasurer.ca.gov or (916) 651-6380.